

Hanyang University

Department of Chemistry

Haengdang-dong 17, Sungdong-ku, Seoul, Korea, 133-7910 (Tel. +822-2220-0934/Fax. +822-2299-0762/E-mail. shhan@hanyang.ac.kr)

June 18, 2019

Inviter: Sung-Hwan Han, Prof.

Chemistry Department, Hanyang University

Seoul, Korea 133-791

Invitee: Prof. Ramphal Brajiram Sharma and Mrs. Malti Ramphal Sharma (Wife)

Coordinator of Department of Nanotechnology and Department of physics

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University

Aurangabad- 431004 (Maharashtra), India

Period: Aug. 01, 2019 to July 31, 2020

I would like to invite Prof. Ramphal Sharma and his wife, Mrs. Malti Ramphal Sharma, for 12 months. Prof. Ramphal Sharma is the Coordinator, Department of Nanotechnology and Department of physics, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad-431004 (Maharashtra). He is invited as a Brainpool Fellow of Korea Research Foundation from Aug. 01, 2019 to July 31, 2020. Prof. Sharma and his wife Mrs. Malti Rampahl Sharm will be provided an accommodation from Hanyang University and a round trip airline ticket along with monthly salaries from the Brainpool program of Korea Research Foundation. Please help them to get visa to Korea and can spend 12 months together in Seoul.

Prof. Sung-Hwan Han

Inorganic Nano-Materials Laboratory

Imylowan Han

Chemistry Department

Hanyang University

Sungdong-Ku, Haengdang-dong 17, Seoul, Korea 133-791

E-mail: <u>shhan@hanyang.ac.kr</u>, Tel: +82-2-2220-0934; Fax: +82-2-2299-0762